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Change in agricultural production due to 

climate change
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Crop yield changes in 

the EU

Simulated crop yield changes by 
2080s relative to the period 1961-
1990

https://ec.europa.eu/jrc/en/peseta/p

eseta-i-results/impacts-climate-

change-agriculture-crop-yields
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- 38%

- 29%

- 77%

- 42%

https://ec.europa.eu/jrc/en/peseta/peseta-i-results/impacts-climate-change-agriculture-crop-yields


Funding needed
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Thank you!

https://www.mtk.fi/fi/web/e

n/national-climate-road-

maps
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https://www.mtk.fi/fi/web/en/national-climate-road-maps

